

*709035846

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

Request for Quotation

BVH394

TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

1533 HANSFORD ST SH-P CHARLESTON WV 25311 Ţ

304-343-5566

DATE PI		TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11 BID OPENING DA	./2012)4/26/2	0112			DTD (
LINE		74/20/2 NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI		OPENING TIM		30PM
				NO.	TIEWNO.	YIOC I	UNITAR	,E	AMOUNT
	2. TO M 04/26/2 3. ADDE DOCUMEN YOUR BI IN DISQ	OVE THE OLD TH	AND AE BID CKNOW LD BE ILURE CATIO	NSWER OPEN LEDGE SIGN TO S N OF	YOUR BID.	04/19/2 TTACHED TURNED	. THIS	z	
001	ROOFING	J 1 MAINT			10-66 PAIR, AND	INSTAL	LATION		
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	вунз	94 ***** 7	TOTAL:	\$484,000.00
			9				×	F	RECEIVED
								2017	APR 26 AMII: 07
				- 83				V	V PURCHASING DIVISION
	l			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		I VDITIONS		L
SIGNATURE	1 Holas	ml-				(304) 34	13-5566	DATE	April 26, 2012
TITLE	ident	FE		365966		(304) 35			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONDING 1				ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOV		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

RFQ # BVH394

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REMOVE THE EXISITING ROOFS AND INSTALL NEW ROOF SYSTEMS

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

BID FORM – revised 4/17/2012

Bidder's Company Name:	HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO
Bidder's Address:	1533 Hansford Street
·	Charleston, WV 25311
Remittance Address:	Same
(If different)	
Phone Number:	(304) 343-5566
Fax Number:	(304) 343–5568
Email Address:	jayhol@frontier.com
WV Contractor's License N	Number: 000232
We, the undersigned, hereb work in a workmanlike man	by propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all nner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT BID FOUR HUNDRED EIG	HTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS
(\$_484,000.00	

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Unforeseen Unit Cost for materials including decking, fascia and wood nailer replacement.

Decking Replacement

\$\frac{\$14.40}{\$}\$ per square foot 4'x8' \(^3\)/4 inch CDX exterior plywood or 1" x 8" shiplap SPF sheathing which should be by the lineal foot.

Fascia Replacement \$14.20 per lineal foot Sizes up to 2" x 8" stock

Wood Nailer Replacement \$11.90 per lineal foot Sizes up to 2" x 8" stock

Vendor Information:

Vendor Name: HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

Contact Name: ____Marshall Holcomb

Address: 1522 Hansford Street

Charleston, WV 25311

Phone No.: (304) 343-5566

Fax No.: (304) 343-5568

Authorized Signature:

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: BVH394

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

NO. 1

NO. 2 .X

NO. 3

NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE

HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO
COMPANY

...April 26, 2012 DATE

REV. 11/96



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation BVH394

BVH394

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

OH-P ç

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

*709035846 304-343-5566 HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO 1533 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25311

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/15/			<u>and the second </u>	Walanda Adam Andreas	250000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.0000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/19/	2012			BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	POU	CAT.	ITEM NUI			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2. OP MARCH VENDOR 8:00 A KILIPE PLEASE PERSON TECHNI 3. TO TO 03/ 4. TO 04/19/ 5. DR 6. RO 7. AD DOCUME YOUR B	NDATOR TIONAL 20, 20 S WILL M -3:0 K AT 3 NOTE: NEL WI CAL QU MOVE 30/201 MOVE 2012. AWINGS OF SUM DENDUM NT SHOU ID. FO	SITE 12 TH HAVE 0 PM. 04-73 THE LL NO ESTION THE Q 2. THE B OMIT MARY ACKN ULD BE AILURE ICATION	NO. 1 -BID VISI ROUGH ACCE VEN 6-102 SE AR T BE NS AB UESTI ID OP TED F OF TH OWLED E SIG E TO ON OF	SIGN IN S TS ARE AV THURSDAY SS TO THE DORS SHOU 7 TO SCHE E SITE VI PERMITTED OUT THE R ON DEADLI ENING FRO	HEETS A AILABLE AILABLE ANARCH PREMIS LD CONT DULE A SITS ON TO ANS FQ. NE FROM M 04/10 FQ ARE BUILDI ATTACH ETURNED RETURN 1	ES ACTOR OF WEIGHT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	ACHED. UESDAY, 2, 2012. T MARK TE AND TIME AGENCY R ANY 3/23/2012 012 TO TACHED. S ATTACHED THIS ITH Y RESULT	
SIGNATURE /	161	n /				TELEPHONE		IDAT	E . /10 /0010
TITLE Drogio	Sollie	FEI	N FI	r 0265	066	(30	04)	343-5566	4/19/2012
Presid	lent	PE	N 5:	5 03659	966			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: BVH394

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

NO.	1	.X
NO.	2	********
NO.	3	*******

NO. 4

NO. 5

ADDENDUM NO.'S:

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE

SIGNATURE

HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO

INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

COMPANY ·

4/19/2012

DATE

REV. 11/96

RFQ #BVH394

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REMOVE THE EXISITING ROOFS AND INSTALL NEW ROOF SYSTEMS

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

BID FORM

Bidder's Company Name: HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO						
Bidder's Address: 1533 Hansford Street						
Charleston, WV 25311						
Phone Number: (304) 343-5566						
Fax Number: (304) 343-5568						
Email Address: jayhol@frontier.com						
Authorized Signature: Q. M. Hallow						
WV Contractor's License Number: 000232						
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.						
TOTAL CONTRACT BID Four Hundred Ninety-eight dollars						
(\$_454,198.00) (Total to be written in words and numbers.)						
The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.						
Unforeseen Unit Cost for materials including decking, fascia and wood nailer replacement.						
Decking Replacement Fascia Replacement Wood Nailer Replacement 14.40 per square foot per lineal foot 11.90 per lineal foot						



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF	
cour	NTY OF KANAWHA	_, TO-WIT:
	J M Holcomb , a	after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of HAF	(Company Name); and,
2.	I do hereby attest that	HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO (Company Name)
		rug free workplace policy and that such Mest Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	above statements are sworn	to under the penalty of perjury.
		HARRIS BROTHERS ROOFING CO
		(Company Name)
		By: M Holisal President
	1	Date:April 13, 2012
Taker	n, subscribed and sworn to I	perfore me this <u>13th</u> day of <u>April</u> 2012
Ву Со	ommission expires <u>Septer</u>	mber 14,2021
	Notary Public, State of West Virginia TAMMY BACIU 5110 Indiana Street South Charleston, WV 25309 ANEXDAVITE MUST 20BE SU	BMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO VISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
		ALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE	BID.	Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	BVH394
111 00 1101	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:	HARRIS BROTHERS ROC	OFING CO			
Authorized Signature:	In Holeon		Date:	April 13,	2012
State ofWEST VIRGI	NIA				
County of KANAWHA	, to-wit:				
Taken, subscribed, and sw	orn to before me this <u>13</u> tday	of April		_, 20 <u>12</u> .	
My Commission expires	Deptember 14	, 20 <u>2 1</u> .			
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	January	Bau	u



Agency	
REQ.P.O#BVH394	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we	, the undersigned,	Harris Brothers Roofing & Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
of	Charlesto	n,	WV	, as	Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
of			CT	, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	CT with it	s principal office i	n the City of	Hartford	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the penal s	sum of Five Perce	ent of Amount Bi	d (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well an	nd truly to be made	e, we jointly and so	everally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, ad	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of	of the above obliga	ation is such that w	hereas the Princip	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administra	ation a certain bid	or proposal, attack	ned hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
					s Home 512 Water Street Barboursville WV
	4 According to F				
	NOW THEREFO	ORE.			
agreen force a	(b) If said bid s and shall furnish a nent created by the	any other bonds are e acceptance of sa ressly understood	and the Principal s nd insurance requi aid bid, then this ol d and agreed that t	red by the bid or p oligation shall be n	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the hull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full surely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im waive n	The Surety, for t paired or affected notice of any such	by any extension	i, hereby stipulates of the time within v	and agrees that to which the Obligee	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principa	al and Surety have	hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca					be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of			moo proomo to	oo olgaloo by their proper officers, this
		,			
	ai Corporate Seal				By (Must be President) (Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal				Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)
				Kimberly	J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

aris C. Titreault

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 004560064

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of <u>Charleston</u> each in their separate capacity if n other writings obligatory in the na contracts and executing or guarant	nore than one is named ature thereof on behalf	of the Companies	ecute, seal and ac in their busines	knowledge any a s of guaranteeing	nd all bonds, reco the fidelity of pe	gnizances, conditions	l Attorney(s)-in-Fact, onal undertakings and g the performance of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Coday of September	Companies have caused	1 this instrument to	be signed and th	eir corporate seal	s to be hereto aff	ixed, this	23rd
Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company							ny of America
1977	NCONFORMED TO THE PARTY OF THE	THE G	SEAL S	SEAL S	HARTFORD, CONN.	HARTFORD S	INCORPORATE DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANI
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.				Ву:/	George W Thomps	Son, Senior Vice Pres	ident
On this the 23rd himself to be the Senior Vice Presi Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Inc Company, Travelers Casualty and executed the foregoing instrument	surance Company, St. Surety Company of A	asualty Company, Paul Guardian Ins merica, and United	Fidelity and Gua surance Compan d States Fidelity	ranty Insurance (y, St. Paul Merc and Guaranty Co	Company, Fidelity ary Insurance Co ompany, and that	and Guaranty Insompany, Travelers he, as such, being	Casualty and Surety
		6.3F	Pa				

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this The day of Apric



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation BVH394

BVH394

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SH-P

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

02/23/		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	ľ	О.В.	FAI	IGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/10/2	2012			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT, NO.	ITEM NU	мвен	UNI	T PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	PLEASE FOR 03, LOCATEI 25504. ******* PLEASE BID BON *****	NOTE 2/15/20: 0 AT 5: ****** NOTE ' NO ARE *****	A MANI L2 AT L2 WA' ***** CHE DI REQUI	DATOR 10:00 FER S' ***** RUG FI CRED V	******** PRE-BID AM AT T PREET BAR ******* REE WORKP VITH BID *******	MEETING HE WV VI BOURSVII ******* LACE AFI SUBMISSI *****	S IS SCHETERANS LLE, WV ******* FIDAVIT ION. ******	EDULED HOME ******	6.55	
	AGENCY, PROVIDE NECESSA BUILDIN	WV VA E ALL I ARY TO IGS LOC BOURSVI	TINIA TERAN ABOR REPLA ATED LLE,	PURC! HO! MATI CE AL AT T	ST FOR QUIASING DIME, IS SOUTH AND INSTALME WY VETO PER THE A	VISION I LICITING EQUIPME L ROOFS ERANS HO	BIDS TENT ON SEVE			OENED
				MANI	ATORY PR	E-BID			WAL	URCHASING
	10:00 A	TA M.	не wү	VETE ARBOU	L BE HELI RANS HOMI RSVILLE,	E LOCATI WV 2550	ED AT 04. ALL			
SIGNATURE	, 	O - A		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	/ / DATE	.A - V	./)
TITLE	ly th	alrow	N.	7 -2 3:	,,	30	+3-557	06	MALLI	18,0019
U U	UP	les.	55-	0365	5966		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

BVH394

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

04-558-2544

'ARA LYLE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O,B, FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTUND THIS MEETING. AILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND RE-BID. EPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE \$HEET WILL RESULT N DISQUALIF‡CATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT CCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE OMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY VILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S AILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. DDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUD HEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PR\$-BID WILL BE PERMITT\$D TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIV比 AFT比R CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE TTENDANCE SHEET. INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 03/23/2012 OUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USPS, FAX, COURTER OR IN-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NΦ SUBSTANTIVE DUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWIRED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEGNUMBER

BVH394

PVGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

þ 512 WATER STREET Ö BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B, 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OAT, QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE UOP. UNIT PRICE #-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: TARA LYLE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25\$05 FAX: 304-558-4115 EMAIL: TARA L. LYLE@WV GOV ANY INDIVIDUAL SIONING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: 1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND HE BIDDER, HE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT NTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING LTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT TTERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE NFORMATION YOR AWY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT O WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATION N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST IRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0365966



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

BVH394

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

SHIP 512 WATER STREET Ö

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FO.B. 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01;30PM OAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO \$UBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT 附UST BE SIGN比D AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE ΦF THE VENDOR'S CΦMPLIANCE WITH THE PRΦVISIONS OF ARTI CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE O SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLAGE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 180 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY S RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. **CANCELLATION** THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IP THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP \$UPPLIED ARE OF AN INFURIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR CABELL COUNTY, PURSUANT O WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: NTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE -18-12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0365966



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BVH394

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET 25504

BARBOURSVILLE, WV 736-1027

02/23/2	012	TEHMS OF SAL	<u>.</u>	SHIP VIA	FsO,Bi	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:				BTD (DPENING TIME 0:	l 1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	0000000000 200000000000000	OAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.		JII) 11(V-	ANIOUNT
1	a======					
1	CERTIFI	CATE FROM	WOR	KERS' COMPENSATIO	PN IF SUCCESSFUL	•
1	LL OF TH	E TTEMS	HECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A RECUITREMENT	
	F THIS C		. III CICI	JD BELLOW WELL BE	A REQUEREMENT	
				SSFUL VENDOR SHAD		
				JABILITY INSURAL		
				UNLESS OTHERWISE		
		REQUIRED		MINIMUM AMOUNT	DE INSURANCE	
ľ	OVERMEE .	REQUIRED	T. D. A.	30,000.		
l k) BUIL	DERS RISK	INS	JRANCE: SUCCESSI	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				ERS RISK - ALL R		
 	T AMOUNT	ЕОФАЬ ТФ	100	OF THE AMOUNT	F THE CONTRACT.	
ļ ,	VVI DOND	G. BTYP	DEDG	and (co) or mur c	TOWN AMOUND OF	
				ENT (5%) OF THE T STATE OF WEST VI		7
\$1	UBMTTTED	WITH EAC	H BTI	AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSEUT.	2
				SH A PERFORMANCE		/
				OF THE AMOUNT OF		
В	ONDS MAY	BE PROV	DED :	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
				CREDIT, OR BOND		
				AUTHORIZED TO DO		E
				A LETTER OF CI		
				IAL OR BUSINESS		
				THE 5% BID BOND		
				ERIAL BOND.	z zate om a noz	
	1,40			Section Control Contro		
	XX) MAIN'	LENVICE B	OND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BON	
				STEM WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	
T1	AE SUCCES	SSFUL VEN	DOR.			
12.1	EV. 11/00					
1	, 0					
SIGNATURE()	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON	10.170	
Hay	Holren	-		TELEPHONE	13-5566 DATE	4-18-12
TITLE O	ip	FEIN 55	-036	5966		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Branumber BVH394

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

&H-p 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

DATÉ PRINTÉD	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/2012				
Exception of the Committee of the Commit	04/10/2012			:30PM
LINE QUA	OP COU	AT: ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ехніві	т 7			
pomest Projec		BLASS & STEEL IN PO	JBLIC WORKS	
SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PRO	EVERY CONTRACTION, REPAIR, WORKS WHERE CASE OF STEE HAN \$50,000 OF ARE REQUIRED, OR STEEL PROFITION, ITEMS E AT THE SITE IC ALUMINUM CODUCT IS LESS	VEST VIRGINIA CODE T FOR CONSTRUCTION, IMPROVEMENT OR MAI THE COST IS MORE TO ONLY, WHERE THE CO WHERE MORE THAN IT THE STATE WILL ACC OUCTS PRODUCED IN TO OF MACHINERY OR EQU OF PUBLIC WORKS SH GLASS OR STEEL, UNI THAN \$50,000 OR LE USED IN PUBLIC WOR	RECONSTRUCTION, INTENANCE OF INTENANCE OF INTENANCE OF INTENANCE OF STEEL IS INTENANCE OF STEEL IS INTENANCE OF STEEL IS INTENANCE OF STATES. INTENANCE OF INTENA	
FOREIGE ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUCE PRODUCE LABOR OF PROLY II	N MADE ALUMING ED ONLY IF THI UNREASONABLE. MORE HIGHER THE DO TS TO BE SUPPI SURPLUS AREA", MENT OF LABOR, F DOMESTIC PRO	M, GLASS OR STEEL COST OF DOMESTIC SUCH COST IS UNRECTED THE BID PRICE MESTIC ALUMINUM, CONTROL OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE FOREIGN PRODUCTS DUCTS ARE 30% OR MESTIC ARE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVIS: DETERM: ALUMING THAN TI	IONS, THE SPEI INES THAT THEF UM, GLASS OR S HE LOWEST BID MAY REQUEST,	RD OF A CONTRACT UDING OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR TELL THAT IS REASO DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, IN WRITING, A REEVERGE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND	
SIGNATURE Say Ho	leont	TELEPHONE	-3-5566 DATE	4-18-12
TITLE 1189 110	FEIN 55-C	36596	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER BVH394

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2544

TARA LYLE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B, FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/10/2012 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I\$SUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED O ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DİVISIQN. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR HICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. 2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID NTERESTED PARTIES AND PENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID **PENING DATE** ALL ADDIENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND RECULATIONS THAT APPLY TO HE PRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT \$HALL ALSO APPLY O AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH

SIGNATURE

TITLE

55-0365960

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BVH394

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

DATE PRIN		16	RMS OF SA	LE		\$HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		04/10/	2012		1		DTD C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	20 000000000000000000000000000000000000		a menindronomical	l nar	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
LINE	(RUANTITY	UOP	OAT, NO.	l	TEM NUMBER	1	UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT
	2500000000		1	200000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	SOLE DATE		OF C	HANGI	NG A I	BID OPI	ENING	TIME AND/OR	
	REV.	11/96							
	EXHIE	3IT 10							
4	YDDEN	NDUM ACK	HOWLE	DGEME	1T				
	ADDE!		AND H	VE M	ADE TH	HE NECE	SSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO , ETC.	
3	ADDEN	NOS MUDUM	1						
3	no. 1	. ,	,X						
1 1	по. 2								
9	10. 3								
	10. 4								
1	10. 5								
								E RECEIPT OF THOS THE	ΙE
	REPRE	R MUST	IAM NO	E OR	ASSUM	1ED TO	BE MA	VERBAL DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES	
	AND A	DISCUSS. NY STATI	PER	CONNET	TON	א א דא יויטן	DING	ONLY THE	
		MATION							
								IS BINDING.	
SIGNATURE	,, }	tolcom	9-	SEE RE	VERSE SID	E FOR TERMS	HONE SC	ditions +3-5566 dat	E 4-18-12
TITLE	4 1	FE	EIN /	- 0	1 =1	3/2/2	0	The second secon	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	V	40-	EIN 55	- 03	100 A	100		ADDRESS CHANG	EQ TO BE MOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Bronumber BVH394

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

6H-P 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/23/2012	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2012	BTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Havis Bros. Ru	ofin 6 con	ENATURE 1PANY	
4-18-12		re	
REV. 11/96			
C'ONTRAC	FORS LICENSE		
MADE BY CONTACTING THE CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILD	RFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGIOMERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE TVISION OF LABOR	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE COI PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR	NCLUDE THE CONTI	RES ANY RACTORS	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO	Harris Brother		
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER W COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTO A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRA	VILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	PLICABLE LAW		
SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Cay Holeont	TELEPHONE 34	3-5566 DATE (44842
TITLE VP FEIN 55-0360	5966	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOUG

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation BVH394

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

6 H-p

512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504 736-1027

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	.E	S)	IIP VIA		F.C).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE;		04/10/2012			BID C			TTME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	OAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER			PRICE	01	AMOUNT
				NO.					× -		
,	THE WES	T VIR	AINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG	DIVIS	ION RU	LES	
l i	AND REC	JULATIO	ons,	AND T	HE INFO	RMATION P	ROV	IDED :	IN		
						SSUED BY GOVERNI			HASING		
	PROCURE			71111 11	DITION LI	COVERNAT	10	THLE			
]	NIN TANK	10 DM 3 / II	COM DI								
1	MY INE	IER SOL	JRCE.	VERBI	ED IN SI	PECIFICAT RITTEN, W	TON	MANUX	ALS, O	R rg	
•	OR ALTE	ERS THE	INF	RMAT:	ON PROV	IDED FROM	H T	HE SOU	JRCES A	AS	
	ESCRIE EFFECT.		THE A	BOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS VO	D.	AND OI	F NO		
1	irrict,	2)									
1	BANKRUF	TCY:	IN T	(E EV)	ENT THE	VENDOR/C	тиф	RACTOR	RFILES	3	
ä	OR BAN	IKRUPTO	Y PRO	VOID	ON, THE	STATE MERITAGE	AY	DEEM T	THE		
T.	ITHOUT	FURTE	ER OF	EDER.	AND II	WHITIANTE !	BUC.	n con	INACI		
10	EV. 5/	2000									
1	.EV. 5/	2009									
				иол	CICE						
4	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED	TO:					
	DE	D & D CDMI	NTI OI								
		RCHASI			NISTRAT	TON					
	BU	ILDING	1.5								
					REET, E						
	Ch	T CELLAN	OIV, W	v 43	202-013	U					
	ur pro	GHOTT	D (10)	m % ****	mure e	MODAL				en anno	
7	HE ENV	ELOPE	OR TH	E BIL	MAY NO	FORMATION T BE CONS	OI	RED.	FACE C)F	
ရှ	EALED	BID	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	∞ per dev	(Epsp.sine in	R TERMS AND CO	KINSTER	W.c.	999000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000	
SIGNATURE	120	2 A . A	_	oee ne v	rende dibe PO	TELEPHONE 3	13 401110	_< </td <td>2 6</td> <td>ATE</td> <td>4-18-12</td>	2 6	ATE	4-18-12
TITLE O	11000	FEI	N CC	-036.9	all		12	ADDI	RESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BVH394

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2544

TARA LYLE

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME

OT P TO 512 WATER STREET BARBOURSVILLE, WV 25504

736-1027

02/23/2013		nms of sale	SHIP VIA	F,O,B	FAEIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE:	04/10/	2012	RTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINÉ	QUANTITY	UOP GAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE	AMOUNT
			BVH394		
			1:30 PM JMBER IN CASE IT	TO NECEGOADV	
roc	CONTACT Y	ΦU REGARDII	NG YOUR BID: 304-343-55	100 Sept. 100 Se	
PLEA	ERNING TH	IIS OUOTE:	ME OF PERSON TO す、Marshall	100 100	
* * *	** THIS	IS THE ENI	OF RFQ BVH3	94 ***** TOTAL:	454, 19800
BIONATURE		SEE REV	/ease side for terms and con	***************************************	
SIGNATURE	an Hal	carb	TELEPHONE 34	-3-5566 DATE	4-18-12
TITLE	VP FE	55-036	5966		TO BE NOTED ABOVE